408 N. Canal St. Ste A
South San Francisco, CA 94080
USER MANUAL
Logic MSO
Overview ........................................................ 2
Safety Information ........................................ 3

United States of America: UL 61010-1 3rd Ed. Am. 1 Rev. Nov. 15, 2024
DOC_626-00001_V20260108 ©2026 Saleae, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 20
Ordering Information
Logic MSO Models
Logic MSO Model w/ US Power Supply w/ EU Power Supply w/ UK Power Supply w/ AU Power Supply
4 Ch x 200 MHz • Pro SAL-00228 SAL-00229 SAL-00230 SAL-00269
4 Ch x 200 MHz • Standard SAL-00219 SAL-00220 SAL-00221 SAL-00266
4 Ch x 100 MHz • Pro SAL-00216 SAL-00217 SAL-00218 SAL-00265
4 Ch x 100 MHz • Standard SAL-00207 SAL-00208 SAL-00209 SAL-00262
2 Ch x 100 MHz • Pro SAL-00204 SAL-00205 SAL-00206 SAL-00261
2 Ch x 100 MHz • Standard SAL-00195 SAL-00196 SAL-00197 SAL-00258
Analog Probes
Description SKU
200 MHz Oscilloscope Probe (fixed 10:1) • Yellow SAL-00245
200 MHz Oscilloscope Probe (fixed 10:1) • Green SAL-00246
200 MHz Oscilloscope Probe (fixed 10:1) • Blue SAL-00247
200 MHz Oscilloscope Probe (fixed 10:1) • Red SAL-00248
Analog Probe Accessories
Description SKU
Oscilloscope Probe Accessory Kit SAL-00249
Pulse Generator (for probe compensation) SAL-00255
BNC to SMB Adapter for 3rd Party Probes SAL-00256
SMB to BNC Adapter for 3rd Party Instruments SAL-00257
Digital Probes
Description SKU
Digital Probe, Single Ended SAL-00243
Digital Probe, Differential Coming Soon
Digital Probe Accessories
Description SKU
Digital Probe Accessory Kit, Single Ended SAL-00244
Digital Probe, Accessory Kit, Differential Coming Soon
Power Adapters
Description SKU
30W Power Adapter, USB-C • US (Type A) SAL-00191
30W Power Adapter, USB-C • EU (Type C) SAL-00192
30W Power Adapter, USB-C • UK (Type G) SAL-00193
30W Power Adapter, USB-C • AU (Type I) SAL-00194
Cables and Connectivity
Description SKU
USB-A to USB-C Adapter SAL-00270
Data Cable • USB 3.1 A-C • 0.5 Meter SAL-00250
Data Cable • USB 3.1 A-C • 1.8 Meter SAL-00251
Power Cable • USB 2.0 C-C • 0.5 Meter SAL-00252
Power Cable • USB 2.0 C-C • 1.8 Meter SAL-00254
Power Cable • USB 2.0 C-C • 3.0 Meter SAL-00253
Support and Warranty
3-Year Warranty
Your new Logic MSO is covered against absolutely any mal
function, regardless of cause, for three years. Replacement